PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter C. Williams	03/05/2010
Kennan J. Malec	04/01/2010
William J. Menz	03/26/2010
Cal R. Brown	02/24/2010
Mark A. Clason	02/25/2010
Jeffrey M. Rubinski	02/24/2010
Raymond Scott Milhoan	02/25/2010
Michael Mussig	02/25/2010
Jeffrey S. Rayle	03/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swagelok Company
Street Address:	29500 Solon Road
City:	Solon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8683

Email: Ilewis@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard L. Lewis

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400

PATENT

REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0436

H \$40.00 1320193

501631465

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22188/07701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard L. Lewis
Total Attachments: 5 source=01215509#page1.tif source=01215509#page2.tif source=01215509#page3.tif source=01215509#page4.tif source=01215509#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Peter C. Williams, residing at 3495 Edison Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44121; Kennan J. Malec, residing at 7939 Gates Mills Estates Drive, Gates Mills, Ohio 44040; William J. Menz, residing at 672 Rex Lake Road, Akron, Ohio 44319; Cal R. Brown, residing at 1025 Windling Creek Lane, Lyndhurst, Ohio 44124; Mark A. Clason, residing at 10201 Chaffee Dodgeville Road, Orwell, Ohio 44076; Jeffrey M. Rubinski, residing at 8125 Belle Vernon Drive, Novelty, Ohio 44072; Raymond Scott Milhoan, residing at 2545 Robindale Avenue, Akron, Ohio 44312; Michael Mussig, residing at 6435 Indian Point, Painesville, Ohio 44077 and Jeffrey S. Rayle, residing at 2921 Hampton Road, Rocky River, Ohio 44116, hereby assigns to Swagelok Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 29500 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

FITTING ASSEMBLY EVALUATING APPARATUS AND METHODS

as set forth in the following applications: International Application No. PCT/US10/24886, filed February 22, 2010 (Attorney Docket No. 22188/07635) and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions-or-upon-said-applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered

{00755520.DOC;1 }

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0438 by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 5 HNR 10	PETER C. WILLIAMS
State of Ohio)
County of luzahaga)
On this, the 5th day of _	Mack, 20 10, personally appeared
before me, PETER C. WILLIAMS, to	me known to be the person named in and who executed
	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	A - 4
SEAL	Grand Debeve
	Notary Public ANNA I DEBEVC
	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty.

My Comm. Expires.

Date: <u>04/01/10</u>	- Gud / Jelen
, ,	KENNAN J/MALEC
State of Ohio	
County of <u>CUYAHOGA</u>	_
before me. KENNAN J. MALEC, to	Notary Public hio expires ****
Date: November 22, 2	- WWEA.
State of Ohio	WILLIAM J. MENZ
County of Cuyahoga	_)
before me, WILLIAM J. MENZ, to	f, 20_10_, personally appeared me known to be the person named in and who executed the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. **** My Comm. Expires 7-26-//
Date: <u>2-24-2010</u>	Col Man
g	CAL R. BROWN
State of Ohio)
County of Cuyshaga	_
On this, the day of before me, CAL R. BROWN, to above instrument, and acknowledge purposes therein mentioned.	f <u>Juburu</u> , 20 <u>10</u> , personally appeared me known to be the person named in and who executed the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Motary Public ANNA I DEBEVC
	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuychoga Cty. * * * * * My Comm. Expires 1 - 2 - 1/2

{00755520.DOC;1}3

			1		
	Date: 2-25-2016		MARK A. CLA	A. O	<u>~~</u>
	State of Ohio)	MARK A. CLA	19011	
	On this, the 25 day of 7 before me, MARK A. CLASON, to me kn above instrument, and acknowledged to	nown to	be the person na	med in and wh	o executed the
	purposes therein mentioned.		0		
	SEAL		Notary Public	De NOTA	ANNA I DEBEVO ARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
٠		***	* *	Rei My C or	ARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio corded in Cuyahoga Cty. mm. Expires 9-26-11
	Date: 2/24/10		THE POET & M	RUBINSKI	-
	State of Ohio)	JENTINE INTE	KODIIADIKI	
	County of Cuyahoga)			
	On this, the day of before me, JEFFREY M. RUBINSKI, to rethe above instrument, and acknowledged purposes therein mentioned.	ne know	n to be the person hat he executed	n named in and	d who executed
	SEAL		Notary Public	- De	ANNA I DEBEVC ANNA I DEBEVC NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires 9-26-11
	, ,	* * *	** / 0	0 11-	My Comm. Expires 7-26-11
	Date: 2/25/10		Raymod.	Soft /hl	
	i (1	RAYMOND S	SCOTT MILHO	DAN
	State of Ohio County of Cuyshoea)			
	On this, the 25 day of 1 before me, RAYMOND SCOTT MILHO	M. to	me known to be	the person nar	nally appeared ned in and who
	executed the above instrument, and acknown and the purposes therein mentioned.	owledge	d to me that he	executed the sa	me for the uses
	SEAL SEAL		Notary Public	e & De	bevc NNA I DEBEVC
	•	* * *	•	NOTARY	PUBLIC, State of Ohio ed in Cuyahoga Cty. Expires 7 26 - 11

{00755520.DOC;1 }4

Date: 2 2 5 2010	Michael Mussig
State of Ohio	
County of Curphage) On this, the 25 day of Tubu	, 20 10, personally appeared
before me MICHAEL MUSSIG, to me known to	be the derson named in and who executed the
above instrument, and acknowledged to me the	at he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	\bigcirc \rightarrow \prime
SEAL	Notary Public ANNA I DEBEVC AND ANNA I DEBEVC
* * *	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. * * My Comm. Expires 7-26-71
Date: 3-2-10	Soff 8. May
	JEFFREY S. RAYLE
State of Ohio)	
County of lugaloga)	
On this, the May of May before me, JEFFREY S. RAYLE, to me known	
above instrument and acknowledged to me the	at he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	\wedge
SEAL	ana S Debeve
	Notary Public MOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio

{00755520.DOC;1 }5

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0442